

RECEIVED

AUG 01 2022

August 1, 2022

Mayor Arthur W. Bryant City of Grosse Pointe Woods 20025 Mack Avenue Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236

RECEIVED

AUG 0 2 2022

CITY OF GROSSE POINTE WOODS CLERK'S DEPARTMENT

Dear Mayor Bryant:

September 17 - 23 is Constitution Week. In 1955, the National Society Daughters of the American Revolution petitioned Congress with a resolution; this week of observance for the foundation of the American form of government was signed into law by President Dwight D. Eisenhower on August 2, 1956. The commitment of the National Society Daughters of the American Revolution (NSDAR) is to encourage study and educate the public about the Constitution, which was adopted by the American Congress of the Confederation on September 17, 1787.

As a member of the local Louisa St. Clair Chapter NSDAR, I am writing today to ask you to join your fellow government leaders, including the other Mayors of the Grosse Pointes and our Michigan Governor, in signing a proclamation of Constitution Week 2022 (copy enclosed). This proclamation encourages our citizens to study the Constitution and reflect on the privilege of being an American with all the rights and responsibilities which that privilege involves. Our Grosse Pointe Public School System students will also celebrate Constitution Day on September 17th with curriculum designed to teach students about our Constitution. Please sign and return the enclosed proclamation to me at the following address:

Mrs. Deann Newman Chapter Director Louisa St. Clair Chapter NSDAR 155 Country Club Drive Grosse Pointe Farms, MI. 48236

If you have questions or would like to discuss further, please feel free to contact me at 313.886.3498 or denewman@comcast.net.

Respectfully submitted,

Deann F. Newman

Encl: Constitution Week Proclamation

Mayoral Proclamation City of Grosse Pointe Woods Constitution Week September 17-23, 2022

WHEREAS: It is the privilege and duty of the American people to commemorate the two hundred and
thirty-fourth anniversary of the drafting of the Constitution of the United States of America with
appropriate ceremonies and activities; and

WHEREAS: Public Law 915 guarantees the issuing of a proclamation each year by the President of the United States of America designating September 17 through 23 as Constitution Week,

NOW, THEREFORE I, Arthur Bryant, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Mayor of the City of Grosse Pointe Woods in the State Michigan do hereby proclaim the week of September 17 through 23 as

CONSTITUTION WEEK

and urge all citizens to study the Constitution and reflect on the privilege of being an American with all the rights and responsibilities which that privilege involves.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City to be affixed this	
day of	in the year of our Lord two thousand twenty-one.
Signed	SEAL Attest